

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3073 OF 2005

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, appearances, Court's
Order or Directions and
Registrar's Orders

Court's or Judge's
Orders

Mr.P.K. Dhakephalkar for
Petitioners
Mr.A.A. Sayyed for Respondent No.6

CORAM: **SMT.NISHITA MHATRE, J.**

DATED: **JULY 11, 2005**

P.C.:

. Rule

2. Interim relief in terms of
prayer clause (b) on condition of
the usual terms that the
Petitioners shall not alienate or
transfer the suit premises and
continue to pay the rent.