

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.10.17
17:26:00
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3073 OF 2005

Abdul Husain & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Gulzare Ahmedi Hotel & Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Jaydeep S. Deo for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 17th OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Nobody appeared for the Respondents, despite Advocate's name appearing on the cause-list.
2. Stand over to 21/11/2025.
3. Advocate for the Petitioners to give notice of next date to the Advocate for the Respondents.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)