

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3073/2005**

**ABDUL HUSAIN AND ORS.**

**..... PETITIONERS**

**VS**

**M/S.GULZARE AHMEDI HOTEL & ORS.**

**..... RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Onkar Gawade i/b. Adv. Jaydeep Deo for the Petitioners.

Adv. Mohd. Rehan Ansari for the Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 6 MARCH, 2026**

**P.C. :-**

- 1) Mr.Ansari, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.5 submits that the petitioner no.1 has died. So also, respondent nos. 2, 3, 4 and 6 are also died.
- 2) Stand over to **17 April, 2026.**

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]**