

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3073 OF 2005

Abdul Husain & ors. ..Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Gulzare Ahmedi Hotel & ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Jaydeep Deo, Advocate, for the Petitioners
Mr. Mohd. Rehan Ansari, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 5

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

P C.

1. Mr. Ansari, learned Counsel for Respondent No. 5 submits that Petition No. 1 and Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 6 have died. He further submits that he will inform names and addresses of legal heirs of the deceased Petitioner and Respondents to Mr. Deo, learned Counsel for the Petitioners within a period of one week from today. Statement accepted.

2. Stand over to **08.05.2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

